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DISTRICT CLERK
DALLAS CO., TEXAS

Rosa Delacerda DEPUTY

Cause No. DC-19-08531

BRIAN LONCAR, P.C. d/b/a, IN THE DISTRICT COURT
LONCARASSOCIATES,

Plaintiff / Counterclaim
Defendant,

V.

Defendant / Counterclaim and 14th JUDICIALDISTRICT

§
§
§
§
§

E
TOBY TOUDOUZE, §

§
Third-Party Plaintiff, §

§
v. §

§
§CLAY LEWIS JENKINS,

as Alter-Ego ofBrian Loncar, §
P.C. / Counterclaim Defendant. § DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

TOBY TOUDOUZE’S NOTICE OF NONSUIT WITH PREJUDICE

COMES NOW Defendant/Counterclaim and Third-Party Plaintiff Toby Toudouze who

files this Notice ofNonsuit With Prejudice in the above-numbered and styled cause. Toudouze

hereby nonsuits with prejudice Brian Loncar, P.C., doing business as Loncar Associates, and

Clay Lewis Jenkins, as Alter-Ego of Brian Loncar, with respect to all claims Toudouze has

asserted with respect to the same.
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Dated: July 7, 2021 Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Jennifer J. Spencer
Jennifer J. Spencer
Texas Bar No. 10474900
jspencer@jacksonspencerlaw.com
James E. Hunnicutt
Texas Bar No. 24054252
jhunnicutt@jacksonspencerlaw.com
JACKSON SPENCER LAW PLLC
Three Forest Plaza
12221 Merit Drive, Suite 160
Dallas, Texas 75251
(972) 458-5301 (Telephone)
(972) 770-2156 (Fax)

ATTORNEYS FOR TOBY TOUDOUZE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 7, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document
was served on counsel of record for all parties through the Court’s e-filing system.

/s/ James E. Hunnicutt
James E. Hunnicutt

TOBY TOUDOUZE’S NOTICE 0F NONSUITWITH PREJUDICE PAGE 2

Copy from re:SearchTX



Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Sophia Patterson on behalf of Jennifer Jackson Spencer
Bar No. 10474900
spatterson@jacksonspencerlaw.com
Envelope ID: 66103700
Status as of 7/7/2022 1:46 PM CST

Associated Case Party: BRIAN LONCAR, P.C.,

Associated Case Party: TOBY TOUDOUZE

Case Contacts

Name BarNumber Email TimestampSubmitted Status

Lorrie LMcKeever lorrie@tedlyon.com 7/7/2022 1:11:21 PM SENT

DENNIS WEITZEL DENNIS@TEDLYON.COM 7/7/2022 1:11:21 PM SENT

Name BarNumber Email TimestampSubmitted Status

Craig T.Enoch cenoch@enochkever.com 7/7/2022 1:1 1 :21 PM SENT

Marla DBroaddus mbroaddus@enochkever.com 7/7/2022 1:11:21 PM SENT

Brenda Mann bmann@enochkever.com 7/7/2022 1:11:21 PM SENT

Jennifer J.Spencer jspencer@jacksonspencerlaw.com 7/7/2022 1:11:21 PM SENT

James E.Hunnicutt jhunnicutt@jacksonspencerlaw.com 7/7/2022 1:11:21 PM SENT

M. NealBridges nbridges@jacksonspencerlaw.com 7/7/2022 1:11:21 PM SENT

Lynn Needles Ineedles@enochkever.com 7/7/2022 1:11:21 PM SENT

Name

Scott Scher

Mariam Alghaziani

Andrew Katon

Tracy Head

Brittney Angelich

Brett Miller

Ted B.Lyon, Jr.

Larry Friedman
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Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Sophia Patterson on behalf of Jennifer Jackson Spencer
Bar No. 10474900
spatterson@jacksonspencerlaw.com
Envelope ID: 66103700
Status as of 7/7/2022 1:46 PM CST

Case Contacts

Tracy Wolf Tracy.Wolf@lewisbrisbois.com 7/7/2022 1:1 1 :21 PM SENT

Zachary Fisher zachary.fisher@lewisbrisbois.com 7/7/2022 1:11:21 PM SENT

Patricia Haynes phaynes@jacksonspencerlaw.com 7/7/2022 1:11:21 PM SENT

Miranda Devereux Miranda.Devereux@lewisbrisbois.com 7/7/2022 1:11:21 PM SENT

Sophia Patterson spatterson@jacksonspencerlaw.com 7/7/2022 1:11:21 PM SENT

Audrey Olena aolena@jacksonspencerlaw.com 7/7/2022 1:11:21 PM SENT

Riann Adams radams@jacksonspencerlaw.com 7/7/2022 1:11:21 PM SENT

Carla Williamson cwil|iamson@jacksonspencerlaw.com 7/7/2022 1:11:21 PM SENT

Tracy Wolf tracy.wolf@huschblackwell.com 7/7/2022 1:11:21 PM SENT

Andrew Katon andrew.katon@huschblackwell.com 7/7/2022 1:11:21 PM SENT
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